

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana Department of Transportation to rename the bridge over Richland Creek on U.S. Highway 150 as the "Greenville Veterans Memorial Bridge".



20212664

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION urging the Indiana
2	Department of Transportation to rename the bridge over
3	Richland Creek on U.S. Highway 150 as the "Greenville
4	Veterans Memorial Bridge".
5	Whereas, Indiana is proud to be home to nearly 550,000
6	veterans, roughly eight percent of the state's population, who
7	have courageously put themselves in harm's way;
8	Whereas, Greenville, Indiana, is home to 448 veterans who
9	have served their country in the Vietnam War, the First Gulf
10	War, and the Second Gulf War;
11	Whereas, Indiana is honored to be the home of so many men
12	and women who have answered the call to serve their country
13	against all enemies and to protect the principles of life, liberty,
14	and the pursuit of happiness for all its citizens;
15	Whereas, It is our duty as regular citizens to support and pay
16	tribute to those who have sacrificed so much to serve their
17	great nation; and
18	Whereas, The community of Greenville, Indiana, would like
19	to honor their veteran neighbors by naming a bridge to
20	commemorate all who served the entire country: Therefore,
21	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
22	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
23	the Senate concurring:
24	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly urges the



2021

- Indiana Department of Transportation to rename the bridge over
 Richland Creek on U.S. Highway 150 as the "Greenville
 Veterans Memorial Bridge".
 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Representative Karen Engleman and the Commissioner of the
- 7 Indiana Department of Transportation.



2021 HC 1028/DI 140